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First Name Last Name Email Address Institution Position & Department Notes

Haley Antell hantell@kent.edu Kent State University

Digital Initiatives and 
Outreach Librarian, Special 
Collections and Archives Grant for av digitization for May 4 material. 50 year anniversary.

Mark Bloom mabloom@uakron.edu The University of Akron 
Archives Associate Senior; 
Archival Services Winding down from wwi project. 150 year history coming up.

Jen Cabiya jcabiya@ohiohistory.org Ohio History Connection
NDNP-OH Project 
Coordinator; Digital Services Started digitizing newspapers

Amy Dawson amyeleanord@gmail.com Eleanord Group Cataloger Consulting work with local orgs.

Pamela Dean pddean23@gmail.com
Lakewood Historical 
Society Curator/Collection Manager

Moved into a new building. Reorganizing new collection for the new 
space. Patrons digitizing some slides, etc. as they go through them.
City of Lakewood digitizing resolutions.

John Dewees
john.dewees@toledolibrar
y.org

Toledo Lucas County 
Public Library

Supervisor Digitization 
Services / Local History & 
Genealogy

Big photo migration from an legacy system - 100,000 images to Ohio 
Memory; Postcard collection is halfway done.

Shannon Erb serb@rockhall.org
Rock and Roll Hall of 
Fame Library + Archives Audiovisual Archivist Pilot project for digital perseveration.

Tabia Gilbert tabia.gilbert@tri-c.edu
Cuyahoga Community 
College

Supervisor, Learning 
Commons not present

Tressa Graves graves.387@osu.edu
The Ohio State University 
Libraries

AV Assessment & Process 
Assistant - Preservation & 
Reformatting Department 

3rd year of av patron request. Audio visual assessment ongoing, freeze 
on digitization

Meghan Hays mhays@shakerlibrary.org
Shaker Heights Public 
Library Local History Librarian

Digitizing all building index cards. One for every building - date, 
architect, builder - dates back to the teens. Shakerbuildings.com. 
Building onto the database. Microfilm blueprints -  homes from 1945 
onwards. Digitizing  blueprints, loaned microfilm scanner from CPL. First 
roll (of 130) just finished yesterday. 

OHRAB Grant second round.

NEODig - Northeast Ohio Digitation group.

Cleveland Archival Roundtable. Meeting in November.

Andria Hoy
ahoy@clevelandorchestra.
com The Cleveland Orchestra Archivist/Archives

Scrapbook project. Digitizing film collection. Looking into negatives and 
slides.

Jodi Kearns jkearns@uakron.edu

Cummings Center for the 
History of Psychology, 
The University of Akron Digital Projects Manager not present

Annamarie Klose Hrubes klosehrubes.1@osu.edu
The Ohio State University 
Libraries Metadata Initiatives Librarian New metadata librarian at osu.

Peter Kukla pkukla@library.ohio.gov State Library of Ohio
Software Development 
Specialist / IT Skipping September sync with DPLA. ODNfest in October
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Amy McCrory mccrory.7@osu.edu
The Ohio State University 
Libraries

Digitization Program 
Manager

New head of perseveration and digitization. New metadata librarian. 
Head of ILL detailed workflow for rare item request w/ digitization.

Megan Mitchell
megan.mitchell@oberlin.e
du Oberlin Digital Initiatives Librarian

Metadata oral history synchronizer - working on using it.
Digitizing dime novels - small chunks at a time. Tabletop scribe.
Working on an Avalon instance for curriculum needs but hopeful for oral 
history use.

Thomas Neel tneel@ogs.org
Ohio Genealogical 
Society Library Director

Scanning odds and ends. Hire a company to look at the website and hire 
someone to work on digitization and website.

Allison Neumann aneumann@lpls.info
Lorain Public Library 
System Main Processing a collection and looking to community help for identification.

James Newhall jnewhal@uakron.edu The University of Akron
Sr. Multimedia Producer - 
Design and Development not present

Jillian Ramage jramage@ohiohistory.org Ohio History Connection Manager, Digital Services

Incorporate 170 oral histories into digital collection - sports and veterans 
and more. Working on archival processes for the oral histories. 
Assessing all educational program and educational content.

Emily Rinaman
rinamaem@tiffinsenecalibr
ary.org

Tiffin-Seneca Public 
Library Technical Services Librarian

Nationalization records were digitized. Touching them up, cleaning up 
blurry images. Adobe Lightroom.
Looking to add collections to DPLA.
Working on Oral Histories - cyberlink editing. Adding images to videos 
from the digital archives.

Eugene Rutigliano earutigl@owu.edu Ohio Wesleyan University

Digital Initiatives Librarian & 
Curator, OWU Historical 
Collection

Process of creating transcriptions for civil war diaries. Migrating media 
from contentdm to digital commons. Planning stages for scrapbook 
project. Book scanner.

Jenni Salamon jsalamon@ohiohistory.org Ohio History Connection Digitization Unit Manager
Finished wwi digitization project. Transcriptions still available.
Working on archeology site photograph digitization.

Justin Seidler justinseidler@gmail.com
Rock and Roll Hall of 
Fame

Image Archivist, Library & 
Archives

Push to digitize oversize material. Looking into outsourcing b/c don't 
have capacity inhouse.

Rachel Senese rachel.senese@cpl.org Cleveland Public Library Coordinator, Digital Library

Orchestra manuscript project. 2000 pages in two weeks. 150 
Anniversary. 3 physical exhibits and magic box. Looking into oral history 
project related to makers and the library. Microfilm digitization - 
newspapers.

Lisa Smilnak l.smilnak@csuohio.edu Cleveland State University

Digital Content & Special 
Collections Librarian, Law 
Library Transcripts for audio collection. Various projects.

Adam Wanter
awanter@midpointelibrary.
org MidPointe Library System

Digital and Special 
Collections Archivist

Stats survey will be coming soon.
Madison Highschool yearbooks digitization. Other various digitization 
projects.

Jen Wasserman
jwasserman@lorainccc.ed
u

Lorain County Community 
College Technical Services Librarian

Newspaper digitization - adding keywords - observing workflow. Taking 
on various projects to clean up collections.

Lynne Welch welchly@herrickliboh.org Herrick Memorial Library Reference Librarian
Gifted several important collections. Looking to make them more 
accessible.

mailto:welchly@herrickliboh.org
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Erin Wilson wilsone5@ohio.edu Ohio University Libraries

Digital Imaging Specialist & 
Lab Manager, Preservation 
& Digital Initiatives

Transmissive scanning; Women's Recreation association scrapbook 
digitization.
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